
Northeastern State (6-5-0, 0-2-0) -vs- West Texas A&M (11-1-1, 1-0-1)
10/16/2009 at Canyon, Texas (The Pitch)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:34 (YELLOW), #10 Justin Cleland (NSU)   37:01 (YELLOW), #22 Dre' Hill (NSU)   37:15 (YELLOW), #25
Dominic Furness (WTAMU)   82:12 (RED), #25 Dominic Furness (WTAMU)   83:45 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (WTAMU)   

Date: 10/16/2009
Attendance: 105
Stadium: The Pitch
Officials: Referee, Aric Brown   Asst. Referee, Jimmy Heavin   Perry
Wooden   Timekeeper, Megan Gerber   Scorer, Rachel Zurbriggen   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern State 0 1 1
West Texas A&M 2 0 2

Northeastern State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

4 Harrison Kutz 0 0 0 0
5 Michael Wilson 1 1 0 0
7 Cory Cipollone 5 3 0 0
10 Justin Cleland 1 1 0 0
12 Nate Billings 0 0 0 0
18 Dustin Lyons 0 0 0 0
19 Christian Saavedra 0 0 0 0
20 Alex Novoa 0 0 0 0
22 Dre' Hill 0 0 0 0
23 Zach Schmoker 0 0 0 0

GK 30 Matt Murrell 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Ryan Snyder 0 0 0 0
6 Andre Hernandez 1 1 1 0
8 Yovany Castillo 0 0 0 1
9 Sam Vernalls 1 0 0 0
11 Sambo Claros 0 0 0 0
17 Pedrag Simic 0 0 0 0
27 Cory Schmeling 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 6 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Matt Murrell 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

West Texas A&M 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Nicki Nielsen 1 1 1 0
5 Freddy Dominguez 0 0 0 0
6 John Cox 1 0 0 0
8 Victor Olivares 5 0 0 0
9 Ben Everson 2 1 0 1
11 Colin Bjostad 1 0 0 0
15 Abel Olivas 1 0 0 0
20 Lance Parks 0 0 0 0
21 Theo Furness 2 1 0 0
25 Dominic Furness 3 2 1 0

GK 31 Sebastian Furness 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
10 Jacob Fynboe Jensen 0 0 0 0
14 Manuel Garcia 0 0 0 0
17 Jose Chavez 1 0 0 0
19 Jon Hopkins 0 0 0 0
22 Aaron Thornton 1 0 0 0

Totals 18 5 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Sebastian Furness 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern State 5 4 9
West Texas A&M 8 10 18

Saves By Period
Northeastern State 1 2 3
West Texas A&M 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern State 1 2 3
West Texas A&M 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Northeastern State 2 6 8
West Texas A&M 8 4 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:58
WTAM
U Nicki Nielsen WTAMU Nicki Nielsen PENALTY KICK GOAL.

19:29
WTAM
U Dominic Furness Ben Everson one on one shot from 6 yards out

69:08 NSU Andre Hernandez Yovany Castillo bounced in off left post



Play By Play

00:00 Matt Murrell at goalie for Northeastern State.
00:00 Sebastian Furness at goalie for West Texas A&M.
02:47 Corner kick by WTAMU Abel Olivas [02:47].
03:58 WTAMU Nicki Nielsen PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Northeastern State 0, West Texas A&M 1
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
09:09 Shot by WTAMU Abel Olivas WIDE.
12:04 Shot by WTAMU Theo Furness HIGH.
13:22 Corner kick by WTAMU Abel Olivas [13:22].
13:28 Shot by WTAMU Colin Bjostad WIDE.
17:09 NSU substitution: Cory Schmeling for Nate Billings.
17:49 Shot by WTAMU Dominic Furness HIGH.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
19:29 GOAL by WTAMU Dominic Furness, Assist by Ben Everson.

Northeastern State 0, West Texas A&M 2
-- *one on one shot from 6 yards out
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
20:40 Corner kick by WTAMU Abel Olivas [20:40].
21:16 NSU substitution: Sambo Claros for Christian Saavedra.
21:16 NSU substitution: Sam Vernalls for Dustin Lyons.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
23:09 Shot by NSU Sam Vernalls HIGH.
24:57 Shot by WTAMU Victor Olivares WIDE.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
25:34 Yellow card on NSU Justin Cleland.
28:28 NSU substitution: Ryan Snyder for Harrison Kutz.
29:05 Shot by NSU Justin Cleland, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
29:50 Shot by WTAMU Dominic Furness, SAVE Matt Murrell.
31:01 Corner kick by NSU Justin Cleland [31:01].
31:33 Shot by NSU Cory Cipollone, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
32:30 Shot by NSU Cory Cipollone HIGH.
32:43 WTAMU substitution: Jon Hopkins for John Cox.
37:01 Yellow card on NSU Dre' Hill.
37:15 Yellow card on WTAMU Dominic Furness.
37:20 Shot by NSU Michael Wilson, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
39:03 WTAMU substitution: Jose Chavez for Abel Olivas.
39:03 WTAMU substitution: Aaron Thornton for Dominic Furness.
39:03 WTAMU substitution: Aaron Thornton for Dominic Furness.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:25 Corner kick by WTAMU Abel Olivas [47:25].
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
55:25 Shot by NSU Cory Cipollone, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
58:42 Shot by WTAMU Jose Chavez HIT POST.
59:04 Corner kick by WTAMU Abel Olivas [59:04].
59:32 Shot by WTAMU Victor Olivares HIGH.
61:04 Header Shot by WTAMU John Cox WIDE.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
64:09 Shot by NSU Cory Cipollone, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
66:33 NSU substitution: Yovany Castillo for Zach Schmoker.
66:33 WTAMU substitution: Aaron Thornton for John Cox.
66:33 WTAMU substitution: Theo Furness for Jon Hopkins.



69:08 GOAL by NSU Andre Hernandez, Assist by Yovany Castillo.
Northeastern State 1, West Texas A&M 2

-- *bounced in off left post
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
72:03 Shot by WTAMU Victor Olivares WIDE.
72:27 WTAMU substitution: Jose Chavez for Abel Olivas.
75:56 Shot by WTAMU Ben Everson, SAVE Matt Murrell.
76:01 Shot by WTAMU Theo Furness, SAVE Matt Murrell.
76:17 Shot by WTAMU Aaron Thornton HIGH.
77:44 Shot by WTAMU Victor Olivares BLOCKED.
78:33 Shot by WTAMU Victor Olivares WIDE.
79:46 Corner kick by NSU Sam Vernalls [79:46].
80:53 Shot by WTAMU Ben Everson BLOCKED.
82:12 Red card on WTAMU Dominic Furness.
82:12 WTAMU substitution: Jon Hopkins for Manuel Garcia.
82:37 NSU substitution: Pedrag Simic for Ryan Snyder.
82:55 Corner kick by NSU Sam Vernalls [82:55].
83:45 Yellow card on WTAMU TEAM.
83:48 Corner kick by WTAMU Theo Furness [83:48].
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
-- Foul on Northeastern State.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
88:57 Shot by NSU Cory Cipollone BLOCKED.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


